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DEPT - ANESTHESIOLOGY
ANESTHESIOLOGY Trish Angiulo 626-7141 626-6943 4441 245114 Allison Thoeny, MD (PD)
tangiulo@anesth.arizona.edu athoeny@anesth.arizona.edu
Paulina Pastrana 626-9700 626-6943 4435 245114 Kristin Swenson, MD (APD)
pespriu@anesth.arizona.edu swensonk(@arizona.edu
Alejandra Brown 626-7846 626-6943 4433 245114 Neil Mohammed, MD (APD)
alejandrabrown(@arizona.edu amohammed@arizona.edu
Anes-Critical Care Medicine Trish Angiulo 626-7141 626-6943 4441 245114 Ryan Matika, MD (PD)
tangiulo@anesth.arizona.edu rmatika@arizona.edu
Paulina Pastrana 626-9700 626-6943 4435 245114
pespriu@anesth.arizona.edu
Anes- Pain Medicine Trish Angiulo 626-7141 626-6943 4441 245114 Mohab Ibrahim, MD, PhD (PD)
tangiulo@anesth.arizona.edu mibrahim@anesth.arizona.edu
Paulina Pastrana 626-9700 626-6943 4435 245114
pespriu@anesth.arizona.edu
DEPT - EMERGENCY MEDICINE
EMERGENCY MEDICINE Veronica Calderon 626-7233 626-2480 4172B 245057 Albert Fiorello, MD (PD)
veronica@aemrc.arizona.edu afiorello@aemrc.arizona.edu
Tiani Wright 626-7182 626-2480 4172F 245057 Nicholas Hurst, MD (APD)
wrightt@email.arizona.edu nhurst@aemrc.arizona.edu
Vivienne Ng, MD (APD)
vng@aemrc.arizona.edu
Garrett Pacheco, MD (APD)
gpacheco@aemrc.arizona.edu
EMERGENCY MEDICINE Patrick Mulligan 626-5582 626-2819 Abrams 245057 Jessica Bates, MD (PD)
South Campus pmulligan@arizona.edu Ste. 200 jbatesl@arizona.edu
Emergency Medical Services Tiani Wright 626-7182 626-1633 4172F 245057 Joshua Gaither, MD (PD)
wrightt@email.arizona.edu jgaither(@aemrc.arizona.edu
Medical Toxicology Tiani Wright 626-7182 626-2819 4172F 245057 Mazda Shirazi, MD (PD)
wrightt@email.arizona.edu Farshad.Shirazi@bannerhealth.com
Jaiva Larsen, MD (APD)
jaiva@arizona.edu
EM/PEDIATRICS Veronica Calderon 626-7233 626-2480 4172B 245057 Aaron Leetch, MD (PD)
veronica@aemrc.arizona.edu aleetch@aemrc.arizona.edu
Melissa Horne 621-5595 626-5652 3335 245073 Garrett Pacheco, MD (APD)
melissahorne@arizona.edu gpacheco@aemrc.arizona.edu
DEPT - FAMILY MEDICINE
FAMILY MEDICINE 621-6323 874-4882 210491 Karyn Kolman, MD (PD)
karyn.kolman@bannerhealth.com
Rocio Enciso-Kuitert 626-3198 874-4882 210491 Elizabeth "Kyle" Meehan, MD (APD)
rocioe(@arizona.edu elizabeth.mechan@bannerhealth.com
Stephanie Gerhart 6362551 |s7aass | 033 N Alvernon, Ste 228 210491 Krista Sunderman, MD (APD)
gerharts@arizona.edu Krista.sunderman@bannerhealth.com
Isaias Cruz Borbon 626-1763 874-4882 210491 Karissa Wasiak, MD (Assistant APD)
icruzborbon(@arizona.edu Karissa. Wasiak(@bannerhealth.com.
Sports Medicine Jade Zamora 626-1992 874-4882 210491 Holly Beach, MD (PD)
jdzamora@arizona.edu Holly.Beach@bannerhealth.com
DEPT - INTERNAL MEDICINE
INTERNAL MEDICINE Mary Gosciminski, C-TAGME 626-1728 626-6020 6336 245040 Laura Meinke, MD (PD)
MaryGski@arizona.edu Imeinke@arizona.edu
Jazmine Aguilar 626-7000 626-6020 6336 245040 Joao Ferreira, MD (APD)
aguilarja@arizona.edu joaoferreira@arizona.edu
Itzel Cazesuz 626-8818 626-6020 6336 245040 Joshua Malo, MD (APD)
itzelecazesuz(@arizona.edu jmalo@arizona.edu
626-7746 626-6020 6336 245040 Eric Brucks, MD (APD)
bruckses@arizona.edu
Yuvia Anaya 621-2021 626-6020 6336 245040 Bujji Ainapurapu, MD (APD)

yuviaa@arizona.edu

bbal @arizona.edu
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Dalia Mikhael, MD (Clinician Educator Pathway, Associate Track Director)
daliam@arizona.edu
Indu Partha, MD (APD)
ipartha@arizona.edu
Anthony Witten, DO (APD)
rustys5059@arizona.edu
Allergy Michaela Todd 626-9864 626-1876 6420-A 245030A Tara Carr, MD (PD)
mrt@arizona.edu taracarr(@arizona.edu
Cardiology Christeana Castro 626-1232 626-4333 5153 245037 Madhan Shanmugasundaram, MD (PD)
Christeanacastro@shc.arizona.edu msundaram@shc.arizona.edu
Tushar Acharya, MD (APD)
tacharya@arizona.edu
Julia Indik, MD (APD)
jindik@arizona.edu
Clinical Cardic Electrophysiology C‘hr.isteana Castrp (Inte.rim) 626-1212 626-4333 5153 245037 {ulig II}dil{l, MD (PD)
Christeanacastro@shc.arizona.edu jindik@arizona.edu
626-1232 626-4333 5153 245037
DERMATOLOGY Sara E. Rojas 694-2021 874-7102 7165 N. Pima Clara Curiel, MD (PD)
serojas@arizona.edu Canyon Dr. 85718 |ccuricl@arizona.edu
Mahdieh Jedlowski, MD, PharmD (APD)
mahfazel@arizona.edu
Endocrinology Regina Chandler 626-6376 621-2919 4220 245241 Sarah Tariq, MD (PD)
rwarren@deptofimed.arizona.edu starig@arizona.edu
Gastroenterology Maria Longoria 626-3992 626-2520 6402 245028 Joshua Melson, MD (PD)
mlongoria@arizona.edu jmelson(@arizona.edu
Avin Aggarwal, MD (APD)
avinaggarwal@arizona.edu
Geriatrics Robin Lang 626-6907 626-5801 7401 245036 Meenakshi "Mini" Dagar, MD (PD)
robinlang@arizona.edu mdagar(@arizona.edu
Hematology/Oncology Imelda Galvan 626-8096 626-8095 AZCC 245024 Akshay Amaraneni, MD (PD)
igalvan@arizona.edu 1969 akshay982@arizona.edu
Alejandro Recio-Boiles, MC, FACP (APD)
areciomd@arizona.edu
Hospice and Palliative Medicine Rol_)in Lang . 626-6907 626-5801 7401 245036 Amy Klf:in: MD (PD)
robinlang@arizona.edu amy.klein@bannerhealth.com
Mindy Fain, MD (APD)
MFain@aging.arizona.edu
Infectious Diseases Richelle Clemente 626-6405 626-5183 6410 245039 Saman Nematollahi, MD, MEHP (PD)
rclemente(@arizona.edu snematol@arizona.edu
626-2886 626-5183 6410 245039 Monica Hinestroza Jordan, MD (APD)
hinestrozajordan@arizona.edu
Interventional Cardiology Michele Ladisa 626-1212 626-4333 5153 245037 Deepak Acharya, MD (PD)
micheleladisa@arizona.edu dacharya@shc.arizona.edu
Arka Chatterjee, MD (APD)
arkachatterjee@email.arizona.edu
\Micrographic Surgery and Sara Rojas 694-2021 874-7102 7165 N. Pima Jason Dupont, MD (PD)
Dermatologic Oncology serojas@arizona.edu Canyon Dr. 85718 |jdupont@email.arizona.edu
Nephrology Bersabe Lopez 621-5227 621-4806 6420R 245022 Amy Sussman, MD (PD)
bersabelopez@arizona.edu asussman(@deptofmed.arizona.edu
Sangeetha Murugapandian, MBBS (APD)
spandian@deptofmed.arizona.edu
Pulmonary/Critical Care Helen Hill 626-6114 626-0032 6326 245030 Jim Knepler, MD (PD)

mhhill@arizona.edu

jknepler@email.arizona.edu

Jarrod Mosier, MD (APD)
imosier@arizona.edu

Michael Insel, MD (APD)
minsel@arizona.edu

David Miller, MD (APD)
davidcmiller@arizona.edi
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Rheumatology Claudia Rosales 626-8735 626-4171 8339 245093 Ernest Vina, MD (PD)
claudiar] @arizona.edu evina@arizona.edu
DC. Kent Kwoh, MD (APD)
CKwoh(@arthritis.arizona.edu
Sleep Medicine Brenda Lambert 626-8309 626-1876 2342 245030 Saif Mashaqi, MD (PD)
blambert@deptofmed.arizona.edu saifinashaqi@arizona.edu
Sairam Parthasarathy, MD (APD)
sparthal @arizona.edu
DEPT- NEUROLOGY
NEUROLOGY Regina Goeller 626-1376 6207 245023 Alex Hishaw, MD (PD)
rgoeller@neurology.arizona.edu ghishaw(@email.arizona.edu
Adriana O'Dell 626-3894 6204B 245023 Tanya Lin, MD (APD)
odella@email.arizona.edu tlin@arizona.edu
Firas Kaddouh. MD (APD)
firaskaddouh@arizona.edu
Epilepsy Regina Goeller 626-1376 6207 245023 David Labiner, MD (PD)
rgoeller@neurology.arizona.edu labinerd@email.arizona.edu
Clinical Neurophysiology Donna Anderson 626-7159 6212 245023 Holli Horak, MD (PD)
donnaanderson@arizona.edu hhorak@email.arizona.edu
Vascular Neurology Adriana O'Dell 626-3894 6204B 245023 Ealaf Alrabia, MD (PD)
odella@email.arizona.edu ealrabia@arizona.edu
DEPT - NEUROSURGERY
NEUROSURGERY Julie Schippers 626-0704 626-8313 4303 245070 R. John Hurlbert, MD, PhD (PD)
julies@surgery.arizona.edu rjhurlbert@surgery.arizona.cdu
Complex Spine Surgery (NST) Giselle De La Rosa 626-0704 626-8313 4303 245070 R. John Hurlbert, MD, PhD (PD)
giselledIr@arizona.edu rjhurlbert@surgery.arizona.edu
DEPT - OB/GYN
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY Sonia Garcia 626-6636 626-1446 8319C 245078 Rachel Darché, MD (PD)
soniag@obgyn.arizona.edu rldarche@obgyn.arizona.edu
Michelle Abbate, MD (APD)
mlb826(@arizona.edu
Maternal Fetal Alejandra Brown 626-7846 626-1446 8319C 245078 Lynn Coppola, MD (PD)
alejandrabrown@arizona.edu Icoppola@email.arizona.edu
Sonia Garcia 626-6636 626-1446 8319C 245078
soniag@obgyn.arizona.edu
DEPT - OPHTHALMOLOGY
OPHTHALMOLOGY Pat Broyles 626-0044 626-2042 245047 Todd Altenbernd, MD (PD)
pbro le&g)eves.arizona.edu taltenbernd(&Jeves.arizonu.edu
DEPT - ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY
ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY Barbra Solares 626-9245 626-2668 8401 245064 Greg DeSilva, MD (PD)
bsolares@ortho.arizona.edu gdesilva@ortho.arizona.edu
Hand Surgery Kelly McComiskey 621-0413 8401 245064 Tolga Turker, MD (PD)
Kelly.McComiskey2@bannerhealth.com TTurker@ortho.arizona.edu
Orthopaedic Sports Medicine Kelly McComiskey 621-0413 8401 245064 Michael Miller, MD (PD)
Kelly.McComiskey2@bannerhealth.com michael.miller]3@bannerhealth.com
DEPT - OTOLARYNGOLOGY
OTOLARYNGOLOGY Sonia Romo 626-5754 626-6995 5420 245074 Shethal Bearelly, MD (PD)
sromo(@oto.arizona.edu sbearelly@arizona.edu
DEPT - PATHOLOGY
PATHOLOGY Tammy Talvy 626-6830 5425 245043 Alexis Elliott, MD (PD)
talvy@pathology.arizona.edu Alexis.Elliott@bannerhealth.com
Forensic Pathology Anne de Leon 626-5669 5401A 245043 Kevin Lougee, DO (PD)
afd1 @pathology.arizona.edu Kevin.lougee@pima.gov
Hematopathology Anne de Leon 626-5669 5401A 245043 Candace Reveles, MD (PD)
afd1 @pathology.arizona.edu candace.reveles2@bannerhealth.com
Selective Pathology Anne de Leon 626-5669 5401A 245043 Belinda Sun, MD, PhD (PD)

afd1 @pathology.arizona.edu

bsun@arizona.edu
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DEPT - PEDIATRICS
PEDIATRICS Melissa Horne, MHA 621-5595 626-5652 3335 245073 Rachel Cramton, MD (PD)
melissahorne@arizona.edu rcramton(@peds.arizona.edu
Lindsay Caruso 626-7944 626-5652 3335 245073 Kareem Shehab, MD (APD)
carusol@arizona.edu kshehab@peds.arizona.edu
3335 245073 Scott Olson, MD (APD)
scott.olson2@bannerhealth.com
3335 245073 Christina, Zarraga, MD (APD)
christinamarie.zarraga@bannerhealth.com
Peds-Behavioral Developmental Michelle Goetz 626-7278 3335 245073 Catherine Riley, MD (PD)
mgoetz@peds.arizona.edu csriley@peds.arizona.edu
Sydney Rice, MD (APD)
srice@peds.arizona.edu
Peds-Endocrinology Michelle Goetz 626-7278 3335 245073 Mark Wheeler, MD (PD)
mgoetz@peds.arizona.edu mwheeler@peds.arizona.edu
Peds-Pulmonary Michelle Goetz 626-7278 3335 245073 Wayne Morgan, MD (PD)
mgoetz@peds.arizona.edu wjmorgan(@arc.arizona.edu
Rees "Chip" Lee, MD (APD)
reeslee@arizona.edu
Peds-Gastroenterology Michelle Goetz 626-7278 3335 245073 Fayez K Ghishan, MD (PD)
mgoetz@peds.arizona.edu FGhishan@peds.arizona.edu
Walaa Elfar, MD (APD)
walaa.elfar@bannerhealth.com
DEPT - PSYCHIATRY
PSYCHIATRY Jenna Summerfield, C-TAGME 874-2857 694-0503 P2018 245002 Jason Curry, DO (PD)
jsummerfield@psychiatry.arizona.edu curryj@psychiatry.arizona.edu
Yesenia Rios, C-TAGME 874-4501 694-0503 P2014 245002 Derek Paul, MD (APD)
yrios77(@email.arizona.edu derekpaul@arizona.edu
Magnolia Swanson, MD (APD)
MagnoliaRose.Swanson@bannerhealth.com
Addiction Medicine Steven Schaefer, C-TAGME 874-4082 694-0503 P2019 245002 Elisa N. Gumm, DO (PD)
sreschaefer@psychiatry.arizona.edu Elisa. Gumm(@va.gov
Melody Glenn, MD, MFA (APD)
melodyglenn@aemrc.arizona.edu
Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Yesenia Rios, C-TAGME 874-4501 694-0503 P2014 245002 Jacquelin Esque, MD (PD)
yrios77(@email.arizona.edu jacquelinesque@arizona.edu
Geriatric Psychiatry Steven Schaefer, C-TAGME 874-4082 694-0503 P3011 245002 Marianne Klugheit, MD (PD)
sreschaefer@psychiatry.arizona.edu marianne.klugheit@va.gov
DEPT - RADIATION ONCOLOGY
RADIATION ONCOLOGY Elizabeth Schubert 694-0958 694-9276 1B181 245081 Chrstopher Morrison, MD (PD)
easchubert(@arizona.edu mOrrisOn(@arizona.edu
DEPT - MEDICAL IMAGING
RADIOLOGY, DIAGNOSTIC Janet Black, C-TAGME 626-7402 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Dorothy Gilbertson-Dahdal, MD (PD)
janetb@radiology.arizona.edu dgilbertson@radiology.arizona.edu
Michele Dalmendray, C-TAGME 621-9091 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Christopher Miller, MD (APD)
kmdalmendray(@radiology.arizona.edu miller5123(@gmail.com
Tyson Chadez, MD (APD)
tchadaz@radiology.arizona.edu
INTERVENTIONAL Ina Rios 621-9091 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Gregory Woodhead, MD (PD)
RADIOLOGY INTEGRATED imrios@arizona.edu gregorywoodhead@radiology.arizona.edu
Janet Black, C-TAGME 626-7402 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Lucas Struycken, MD (APD)
janetb@radiology.arizona.edu Istruycken@radiology.arizona.edu
Abdominal Radiology Ina Rios 626-1640 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Christopher Miller, MD (PD)
imrios@arizona.edu cmiller7@radiology.arizona.edu
Nuclear Radiology Amy Jennings 626-9077 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Bital Savir-Baruch, MD (PD)
ajennings(@radiology.arizona.edu bsavirbaruch@radiology.arizona.edu
Neuroradiology Ina Rios 626-1640 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Unni Udayasankar MD, FRCR (PD)
imrios@arizona.edu unniu@radiologv.arizona.edu
Ina Rios 626-1640 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Gregory Woodhead, MD, PhD (PD)
Interventional Radiology- Independent imrios(@arizona.edu gregorywoodhead@radiology.arizona.edu
Janet Black, C-TAGME 626-7402 626-7093 HSIB - B 245067 Jack Hannallah (APD)

janetb(@radiology.arizona.edu

jackh@arizona.edu
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[DEPT - SURGERY
PLASTIC SURGERY Marissa White 626-9383 4327 245066 Aaron Mason, MD (PD)
mwhite@arizona.edu aaronmason(@arizona.edu
SURGERY Jessica Taylor 626-9540 626-2247 5304 245058 Michael Ditillo, DO, FACS (PD)
iessicatavlorl@arizona.edu mfditillo@surgerv.arizona.edu
Esther Esquivel 626-7747 626-2247 5304 245058 Stephanie Worrell, MD (APD)
eesquivel@arizona.edu sworrell@arizona.edu
Adam Nelson. MD (APD)
adamcnelson@arizona.edu
Iman Ghaderi, MD (APD)
ighaderi@arizona.edu
Surgical Critical Care Patty Barcelo- Sanders 626-6302 626-5016 5334 245063 Louis Magnotti, MD (PD)
barcelo03@arizona.edu Imagnotti@arizona.edu
Thoracic Surgery Melissa Landau 626-7806 626-4042 4302 245071 Kenneth Fox, MD (PD)
mlandau@surgery.arizona.edu Kennethfox@surgery.arizona.edu
Toshinobu Kazui, MD (APD)
tkazui@arizona.edu
Vascular Surgery Jeanette Dejonghe 626-6670 626-4008 4402 245072 Kay Goshima, MD (PD)
jeanette(@surgery.arizona.edu goshimakay@gmail.com
VASCULAR SURGERY Jeanette Dejonghe 626-6670 626-4008 4402 245072 Kay Goshima, MD (PD)
INTEGRATED jeanette(@surgery.arizona.edu goshimakay@gmail.com
DEPT - UROLOGY
UROLOGY Monica Jimenez 626-6895 626-4933 2439 245077 Christian Twiss, MD (PD)
mjimenez413@arizona.edu ctwiss@arizona.edu
Sunchin Kim, MD (APD)
sunchinkim@arizona.edu
GME OFFICE Lauren Wright, BS, C-TAGME, GME Director 626-9551 626-0090 2445 245085 Conrad Clemens, MD, MPH - Sr. Assoc Dean, DIO GME
lauren.wright@bannerhealth.com cclemenl@arizona.edu
Annette Gallardo, GME Coordinator 626-6691 626-0090 2445 245085 Kathy W. Smith, MD - Assoc Dean - GME
agallardo(@arizona.edu kwsmith@arizona
Stacy Ormsby, GME Administrative Associate 626-7878 626-0090 2445 245085
sormsby(@arizona.edu
Nicole Williamson, GME Accreditation Coordinator 621-1082 626-0090 2445 245085
nawilliamson@arizona.edu
Graduate Medical Education Office
1501 N Campbell Ave, Room 2445
PO Box 245085
Tucson, AZ 85724
PODIATRY Yarely Jasmine Verdugo, Podiatry Admin. Asst. I 626-1349 626-4008 4402 245072 Alon Kol, (Division Chief)
Yarelyverdugo@surgery.arizona.edu alon.kol@bannerhealth.com
INTEGRATIVE MEDICINE Cammie Diaz- Verfiications for Med Students and Fellowship |6 3515 |626-3518 14011 245153 |Ann Marie Chiasson, MD, MPH
cediaz@arizona.edu Alvernon chiasson@email.arizona.edu
Send requests for Claims History Verification to [azcim-programs@list.arizona.edu
Lea Marie Martinez 621-3572 626-3518 14012 245153
leamartinez@arizona.edu Alvernon
SAVAHCS Angelica Lassiter - HPE Supervisory Specialist 792-1450 629-4972 Eugene Trowers, MD, MPH, FACP
angelica.lassiter@va.gov ext. 14231 Eugene.Trowers@va.gov
Katrina Pena - HPE Specialist 792-1450
Katrina.Pena@va.gov ext. 15802
Nikki Pichone - HPE Specialist 792-1450
Nicole.Pichone@va.gov ext. 14379
THMEP Emily Leyva, GME Manager 324-5096 Robert Aaronson, MD - Executive Director, DIO
Emily.leyva@tmcaz.com robert.aaronson(@tmcaz.com
Jessica Preble, Program Coordinator 324-5455 Transitional, David Teeple, MD
Jessica.Preble@tmcaz.com
Michelle Bureau, CME Admin 324-6600
michelle.bureau@tmcaz.com
Jennifer Sammons, Coordinator 324-5095 Podiatry, Erika Huston, DPM, FACFAS
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